by the Service Provider shall entitle PLAN to determine this agreement after providing the 
Service Provider with immediate effect and the decision of PLAN in this regard will be final 
and binding on the Service Provider. 

3. Service Charges 
As compensation for the performance of agency's services, hereunder, PLAN will pay INR 
5,95,900/- inclusive of 18% GST (Five Lakh Ninety Five Thousand, Nine Hundred 
only) to the service Provider as mentioned in the Annexure-I hereto. All the Payments will 
be made on basis on submission of final invoice along with deliverable report by service 
provider as per the rates agreed (As mentioned in the Annexure-I) hereto and its approval